
B1..G 

Decision No, __ t7_7_6_7_5 __ _ 
'@~mmuOO~l 

BEFORE T.aE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE S~TE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application of 

ANZA ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC., 
A california Corporation, 

For Authority to Execute AmcnQinq 
Loan COntract and a Mortgage Note in 
Favor of tbe United States of Amerie~ 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

---------------------------------) 
OPINION - --..., '_ ....... ~ 

Application No-.. 52127 
Filed August 12, 1970 

Anza Electric CO?perative, Inc.. is a non~rofit cooperative 

California ~orporation on~a9od in ~rovidinq electric service to its 

mcm.Q¢r~ in and around Anza, Riverside County.. Heretofore,- the 

COmmi~cion has authorized the company to' icsue ~~, 3S-year Rural 

Ele7trific~tion ~dminiztration mortgage notes for the pur~ose of 

financing the cost of its sy=tcm.. The corporation now seeks authority 

to execute <lnd deliver an Amendment to Loan Contr~et, and to issue 

an additional Rural Eloctrifi~tion Administration note in the amount 

of $493,000 to obtain funds for financing the acquisition and in­

stallation of additional facilities for ~xtending service to persons 

who are not now receiving electric energy. 

After consideration the Commission finas- that: 

1.. Tho proposed note is for a proper 
~urpose. 

2. The money, property or labor to be 
procurod or paid for by the issue of 
the note herein authorized is reason­
ably required for th~ purpose specified 
herein, which purpose is not, in whole 
or in part, reasonably ehClr9'eable to 
opera.ting expen~;cs or to ineome * 

- 1 -



A.S2127 BLG 

3. The proposeQ Amendment to Loan Contract 
would not be adverse to the ~ublic 
interest. . 

On the basis of the foregoing findings we conclude that the 

application shoule be granted. A public hearing is not necessary. 

The authorization herein ~rantcd is for the purpose of this proceed­

ing only, and·is not to be construec1 as indicative of amounts to· be 

included in proceedings for the determination of just and reasonable 

rates. 

OP.DER ............... ~..., 

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Anza Electric Cooperative, Inc .. may execute and deliver 

an Amendment to Loan Contract with the United States of America, act­

ing through the Administrator of the Rural Electrification Administra­

tion, which document shall be in the same form, or in substantially 

the same form, as, that attached to the application as EXhibit c. 

2. Anza Electr~c Coo~rative, Inc., fo: the purpose 

~pccificd in this proceeding, may issue its Mortgage Note in the prin­

c:ipal amount of not exceeding $493, 000, which note shall be in the 

same form, or in substantially the oame form, a: thnt attached· to 

the application as EXhibit D. 

3. Anza Electric Cooperative, Inc. shall file with the 

Commission a report, or reports, as required by General Order No.. 24-B,. 

which order, insofar as applicable, is hereby ~~e a ~art of this 

order. 

- 2 -



A.52127 BLG· ... 

4. Thi~ oraer shall become e~fcctivc when Anza Electric· 

Cooperative, Inc. has paia the fee pro:cribed by Section 1904(b) of 

the Public utilitic~ Codo, Which foo ic $906. 
~ Fr8Dd""O 

D~tcd (l t ,. Cal iforni<l , thi::: 
----------------------SEPTEMBER day of __________ , 1970 .. 

'1 '/ " .. ~~ ..... :-,,')'. . . ~.-, ' ........ " 
, ~., ,j:."' .......... - ': . 

_~..,.(;_,J ____ : ... ___ =_=_. __ ._ .. _' .~ 

.. 3' .. 


